conclusion, to file necessary State P & A  reports. 

8. Eaton shall maintain insurance coverage in the following 
amounts, to-wit: 

a. General liability and third party liability in the 
policy amount of Eighty Million Dollars ($80,000,000). 

P b. Cost of well control in the policy amount of Twenty- 
Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000). 

9. Eaton pledges and agrees that all information as to flow 
rates, gas content, water analyses, reservoir evaluation, and any 
and all information of whatsoever kind shall be furnished to C 6 K 
as said information becomes available t o  Eaton.